Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2017 - 2018, 29 & 30 May 2017

Ref No: SQ17-001018

OUTCOME: 2 - Health Access and Support Services

Topic: Drug and Alcohol

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Di Natale, Richard

Question:

a) Could the Government please identify what alcohol policy work ANACAD has undertaken since its establishment?
b) If work has been undertaken, is it intended that this will be made publicly available?

Answer:

a) The Australian National Advisory Council on Alcohol and Drugs (ANACAD) released a summary of activities for 2015-16 (which covers an 18 month period since its establishment) which is available at

http://www.health.gov.au/internet/main/publishing.nsf/Content/anacad-summary-of-
activitites-2015-2016

b) Advice provided to the Australian Government by ANACAD is confidential.
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